36.2	I nterest rate risks

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from bank borrowings, interest-bearing loans given
to related parties and cash placed with financial institutions. The Group manages its exposure to interest rate
movements on its bank borrowing using floating-to-fixed interest rate swaps.

The interest rates of cash placed with financial institutions, amount owing by associated companies
(non-trade), amount owing by joint ventures and bank borrowings are disclosed in Note 15, Note 7, Note 8
and Note 25, respectively.

	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for
non-derivative instruments at the balance sheet date and on the assumption that the change took place at the
beginning of the financial year and is held constant throughout the reporting period. The magnitude represents
management’s assessment of the likely movement in interest rates under normal economic conditions.

Increase/(Decrease)

2010 2009

Profit before
taxation Equity

Profit before
taxation Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

		T  he Group

Interest rate
- 	 decreased by 1% per annum		  (761)	 (761)	 206	 206
- 	 increased by 1% per annum		  761	 761	 (206)	 (206)

		T  he Company

Interest rate
- 	 decreased by 1% per annum		  (711)	 (711)	 128	 128
- 	 increased by 1% per annum		  711	 711	 (128)	 (128)

Annual Report 2009/201092 Low Keng Huat (Singapore) Limited

Notes to the
financial statements
for the financial year ended 31 January 2010

36	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

36.3	L iquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated
with financial instruments. Liquidity risk may result from an inability to sell a financial asset quickly at close
to its fair value.

The Group ensures that there are adequate funds to meet all its obligations in a timely and cost-effective
manner. The Group aims at maintaining flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit facilities available